The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 39 - 2015

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of a Contract Agreement Between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Debbie's Greenhouse and Garden Centre

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute an agreement with Debbie's Greenhouse and Garden Centre for the supply and planting of 2,000 dozen bedding plants and the maintenance of the City of Kenora shrub beds and gardens for a period of three years (2015, 2016, 2017); and

Whereas this contract includes the supply and planting of 2,000 bedding plants which includes perennials, watering, weeding, fertilizing and garden maintenance, shrub bed maintenance, weed removal that are in the areas of: Harbourfront Park, Green Belt, McLeod Park, Lake of the Woods Plaza, Beatty Park, Museum and Memorial Park, Kenora Recreation Centre, Discovery Centre, Planters, Keewatin Medical Centre, Kenora Library, City Hall, Anicinabe Park, Jaffray Melick Lookout, Jack Robinson Park, Airport Triangle, Operations Centre Building, Keewatin sign, Lake of the Woods Cemetery and Portage Bay Recreation Area.

Now Therefore the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into a Contract Agreement with Debbie's Greenhouse and Garden Centre for a three year term 2015-2017 for the supply and planting of 2,000 dozen bedding plants and the maintenance of City of Kenora shrub beds and gardens as described above.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- **3.** That this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 17th day of March, 2015

By-law read a Third and Final Time this 17th day of March, 2015

| The Corporation of the City of Kenora:- |
|---|
| |
| David S. Canfield, Mayor |
| Heather Kasprick, City Clerk |